BOARD OF DIRECTORS
May 21, 2015

ITEM 1 RESOLUTION NO. 2015.A7 - AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF
A 2006 FORD VAN TO SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

ITEM 2 RESOLUTION NO.2015.A8 - AUTHORIZING REVISIONS TO THE
FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE PROVISION OF CHILD CARE AT THE
AMMERMAN AND MICHAEL J. GRANT CAMPUSES



ITEM1

RESOLUTION NO. 2015.A7 - AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF A 2006 FORD
VAN TO SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

WHEREAS, the Suffolk Community College Association, Inc. (Association) holds title
to a 2006 Ford Van (VIN 1TFDWE35576DB36999), which is no longer needed for
Association purposes, and

WHEREAS, the Association wishes to donate said van to Suffolk County Community
College for use in the College’s Radio and Television Production Program to function as
a mobile video/production studio to cover College events, such as student athletics and
campus activities, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes the donation of a 2006 Ford

Van (VIN 1IFDWE35576DB36999) to Suffolk County Community College, to be utilized
in the College’s Radio and Television Production Program.
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ITEM 2

RESOLUTION NO.2015.A8 - AUTHORIZING REVISIONS TO THE FEE
SCHEDULE FOR THE PROVISION OF CHILD CARE AT THE AMMERMAN AND
MICHAEL J. GRANT CAMPUSES

WHEREAS, there is a need to align the fees charged for the provision of child care at
Suffolk County Community College’s Child Care Centers on the Ammerman and
Michael J. Grant Campuses with current Suffolk County market rates, and

WHEREAS, an increase to the current fees paid by students, faculty, staff and
community members will permit the College’s Child Care Centers to help offset rising
operating budget expenses, and

WHEREAS, as one of twelve centers to offer hourly rates among the thirty SUNY
community colleges providing child care services, the College’s Child Care Centers will
remain affordable, and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Child Care Center Directors and the
Associate Deans of Student Services that child care fees be increased, and

WHEREAS, the Vice President for Student Affairs supports this recommendation, and
the President concurs, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the fee schedule for the provision of child care at the Ammerman and
Michael J. Grant Campuses be revised, as reflected on Attachment I, herein, and be it
further

RESOLVED, that said revised fee schedule shall be in effect for the 2015-2016 academic
year.
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Board of Directors

May 21, 2015
Attachment I

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

2015-2016 Child Care Fees

INFANT/TODDLER RATES

Parent Category First Three Hours Additional Hourly Rate
SCCC Student $27.80 $9.00
Faculty Staff & Alumni $31.80 $10.35
Community $41.80 $13.75

PRE-K RATES

Parent Category First Three Hours Additional Hourly Rate
SCCC Student $26.30 $8.50
Faculty Staff & Alumni $30.90 $10.05
Community $36.10 $11.75

Minimum: 3 hours per day, 9 hours per week

Registration & Supply Fee per semester: $100

Late Payment Fee Community: $35.00

Returned checks: $35.00

No refunds once the semester begins.




